==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Basic and diluted net loss per share
from continuing segment   $   (0.86)

   Weighted average number of shares
   used in computing basic and
   diluted net loss per share   4,258,590
   ==========

   2

   BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

   BOS   ODEM
   SEPTEMBER 30, SEPTEMBER 30,
   2004   2004   PRO FORMA   REFERENCE   COMBINED
   ------   ------   ------   -------   ------
   ASSETS   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash and cash equivalents   5,098   201   (2,091)   (a)   3,208
   Marketable securities   1,936   -   -   1,936
   Trade receivables, net   953   3,698   -   4,651
   Other accounts receivable and prepaid expenses   250   353   -   603
   Inventory   873   1,400   -   2,273
   ------   ------   ------   ------

   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   9,110   5,652   (2,091)   12,671
   ------   ------   ------   ------

LON-TERM INVESTMENTS
   Long-term marketable securities   554   -   -   554
   Deferred income tax   -   36   -   36
   Severance pay fund   729   316   -   1,045
   Investment in a company   2,565   -   -   2,565
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   TOTAL LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS   3,848   352   -   4,200
   ------   ------   ------   ------
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET   615   461   -   1,076
   ------   ------   ------   ------
INTANGIBLE ASSETS AND DEBT ISSUNACE COST:
   Goodwill   903   -   527   (b)   1,430
   Other intangible assets   505   -   1,636   (b),(c)   2,141
   Debt issuance costs   207   -   -   207
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   TOTAL INTANGIBLE ASSETS AND DEBT ISSUANCE COST   1,615   -   2,163   3,778

Edgar Filing: BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD - Form 6-K

25

ASSETS RELATED TO DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   3   -   -   3
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   TOTAL ASSETS   15,191   6,465   72   21,728
   ======   ======   ======   ======

   3

   BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AS OF
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2004 (CONT.)

   BOS   ODEM
   SEPTEMBER 30, SEPTEMBER 30,
   2004   2004   PRO FORMA   REFERENCE   COMBINED
   ------   ------   ------   -------   ------
   (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Current maturities of long-term bank loans and convertible note   508   61   -   569
   Short term bank looans   -   1,325   -   1,325
   Trade payables   608   2,068   -   2,676
   Employees and payroll accruals   433   190   -   623
   Deferred revenues   281   -   -   281
   Accrued expenses and other liabilities   981   59   -   1,040
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   2,811   3,703   -   6,514
   ------   ------   ------   ------

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
   Long-term bank loans and convertible note   1,280   63   -   1,343
   Put option issued to minority shareholders in a subsidiary   -   -   359   (e)   359
   Deferred tax   -   -   430   (d)   430
   Accrued severance pay   1,015   368   -   1,383
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   TOTAL LONG TERM LIABILITIES   2,295   431   789   3,515
   ------   ------   ------   ------

MINORITY RIGHTS IN A SUBSIDIARY   -   -   844   (h)   844
   ------   ------   ------   ------
LIABILITIES RELATED TO DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   254   -   -   254
   ------   ------   ------   ------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
   TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   9,831   2,331   (1,561)   (f),(g)   10,601
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   15,191   6,465   72   21,728
   ======   ======   ======   ======

   4

Edgar Filing: BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD - Form 6-K

26

   BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

   BOS   QUASAR   ODEM
   ----------   ----------   ----------